

## **ONEIDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

Grady M. Hartman Sheriff



Daniel L. Hess Chief Deputy

## NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release - Tuesday, June 13, 2023

Town of Minocqua – On Saturday, June 24, 2023, the Oneida County Sheriff's Office Public Safety Dive Team will host their annual fundraiser, the Minocqua Island Swim Challenge. We are excited to be hosting the event with the Minocqua Lakeland Breakfast Rotary. Boyd Financial Services, LLC is the Platinum Sponsor with Heck Capital Advisors as the Cap Sponsor. The challenge sponsors are Superior Diesel, Woodruff Ace Hardware, Heartland Veterinary Services and Shimkus Auto Body, Inc. The Swim Challenge is for swimmers of all ages and experience. To sign up for the event, you can go to the event page on Facebook, Minocqua Island Swim Challenge for the link or register on the Race Roster website for the Minocqua Swim Challenge. We appreciate the community for their ongoing support and look forward to another successful event.

If you have any other questions, please contact Captain Terri Hook 715-361-5150.

\*\*END\*\*